# 900506684 07/16/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900478063

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Bar Association		12/07/1992	unincorporated nonprofit association: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Bar Association
Street Address:	321 North Clark Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322606	ABA
Registration Number:	1322607	ABA
Registration Number:	1326899	ABA
Registration Number:	1325700	ABA
Registration Number:	1331427	ABA
Registration Number:	1332089	JURIMETRICS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.344.8156

Email: HBMarkus@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126677-367994
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Halle B. Markus
SIGNATURE:	/Halle B. Markus/

TRADEMARK 900506684 REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0493

DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019		
Total Attachments: 16			
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page1.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page2.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10-15-18#page3.tif			
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page4.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page5.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page6.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page7.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page8.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page9.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page10.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page11.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page12.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page13.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page14.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page15.tif		
source=ABA Articles of Incorporation.10	-15-18#page16.tif		

92922734



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JANUARY 1, A.D. 1987.

92022664

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Orstimony Miscrept, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois,

at the City of Springfield, this 7th

day of December A.D. 19 92 and

of the Independence of the United States

the two hundred and 17th

SECRETARY OF STATE



NFP-102.10 (Revised 5-88)

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Payment must be made by Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Illinois Attorney's Check, Illinois C.P.A.'s Check or Money Order, payable to "Secretary of State."

DO NOT SEND CASHI

(Do Not Winte in This Space)

Osta

Filing Fee

\$50

Approved &

	autatana af MTha t	General Not For Pi	alit Camar	uina Antai	1086* Ibo	undorciano	d incompense	e l'action
		s of Incorporation.		mon were	Tann Tue	กาเกลาวเกินละ	n iuroiboiaioi	(2)
	name of the corpo			AN BAR	ASSOCIA	ATION	•	~~~
atials to The		s of the initial registe	erad againt as	nd remieters	ear anilla bu			
sticle 2: The				in indiaini			~~	
Registered	Agent DARR		L.		***************************************	E PRIES	51.	
Registered	First Name 750		Middle Nam Lake S			it Name		
	Number Chic	ago	Street IL	60611	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Da No	ot Use P.O. Box) Cook	
	Cingo	vernors	Zij	Code			County	
rticle 3: The follo	first Board of Rices	tors shall be(No	35 of less than thr	ee) in nu	mber, their n	ames and ac	ddresses being	as
				······································	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
Director's Name	s Numb	)er	Street		City		State	9 
Saa at	tached lis	+						
			······			920,	226 <b>64</b>	
						-010	22664	
						-010	226 <b>6</b> 4   <b>1</b>	
					<b>7</b>	-010	2266/4	
chicle 4. The re to uphol presentati comote through the profession tercourse comote the	d and defe ve governm ughout the f legislat ssion of l o the prom among the activities	n the corporation is and the Constant; to adversion and of aw; to application of the members of the barthe interes	titution the sadminic judicial to the keepublic the American forganism of the same to reaction to the same to the	on of the scients of	purpose the Unit ence of on of sions; lige and bar; ar ar in the sin t	es of the star jurispring to uphe experience and to come and to co	he Assoctes and or the legal of the legal of the legal or	main to honor the l and
chicle 4. The e to uphol presentati omote through the profession tercourse omote the ese purpos	d and defe ve governm ughout the f legislat ssion of 1 o the prom among the activities es and in	and the Consident; to adverse nation the ion and of aw; to application of the members of the bar the interest ondominium Association of the condominium of the condominium and the condominium of the condominium of the	titution the sadminic pudicial y the keepublic the American of the tion as establic to the tion as establication as establic to the tion as establic t	on of the scients of the scients of the scients of the problems of the scients of	purpose the Unit ence of on of sions; lige and light to en bar; and light fession	es of the ted Star jurispring to uphe experience and to come and or and	he Assoctes and the cold the ence of ecordia orrelate on withing full the pull	main to honor the l and
chicle 4. The re to upholopresentati comote through the profession to tercourse comote the ese purpos	d and defe ve governm ughout the f legislat ssion of l o the prom among the activities es and in	and the Constent; to adverse ion and of aw; to application of the members of the bar the interest and ominium Association of the contraction of the contraction of the bar the interest and ominium Association of the contraction of the contrac	titution the adminition of the adminition of the amedian of the am	on of the scients of the scients of the scients of the problems of the scients of	purpose the Unit ence of on of sions; lige and light to en bar; and light fession	es of the ted Star jurispring to uphe experience and to come and or and	he Assoctes and the cold the ence of ecordia orrelate on withing full the pull	main to honor the l and
nicle 4. The e to uphol presentati omote throis iformity of the profe of ession tercourse omote the ese purpos	d and defeve governmughout the flegislates sion of lothe promamong the activities and in	and the Consident; to adverse ion and of aw; to application of the members of the bar the interest ondominium Associates X No	titution of the control of the contr	on of the scients of deciration of the property of the propert	purpose the Unit ence of on of sions; lige and l; to en bar; and single of the Condo	es of the ted Star jurispring to uphe experience ourage and to communium Proposition of the matter o	he Assoc tes and in rudence; and the old the in ence of e cordial orrelate on within f the pul-	main to honor the l and n

Yes

Article 5. Other provisions (please use separate page): See Attached.

(c) of Section 9-102 of the code of Civil Procedure?

TRADEMARK REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0497

MO No

# NAMES & ADDRESSES OF INCORPORATORS

o act as a The registe	registered agent. Fred office may be, b on which is to function purpose clause a sta	La aliana dinia ika	dationd in	Cartina .	1.3 94 of the "1	iquor Control Act" c	of 1934, mu ices relatin
The registe	ered agent cannot be			s State, c	r a domestic o	r foreign corporation	n, authonze
NÔTE: If a shown and	Name (please print) nust be in ink on original corporation acts as the execution shall b stant Secretary.	incomporator, the	ne name of	or rubber si	oration and th	e state of incorpora	ition shall t
	Signature	r , veda kee fil			Street		
- 12 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Name (please print)			. 5.	City/Town	Slate	Zip
<b>*</b> 4	Signature		i svenskih gliga i s Pari i se se se s Marian i majavina		Sireel		478
	Name (please print)			÷	City/Town	Slate	Zip
<b>3</b>				_ 3.	Street		
	Name (please pnnt)	ranka alah dan dan a		un désé. La	City/Town	Siate V	« » Zip
	Name (please print) Signature			. 2.	City/Town Street	State	Zıp
			·	, • 1	Street		
	Signature			. 1.			
1	Signature	SEE ATT	HCHED_				

#### NAMES & ADDRESSES OF INCORPORATORS

CORPORATION ACT  Of  OF  DEC 7 1992  GEORGE H. RYAN  SECRETARY OF STATE	ed agent may be an individual, resident in this State, or a egistered agent.  ed office may be, but need not be, the same as its principal of the principal of the same as its principal of th	es must be in ink on original document. Carbon copy, xerox or rubber stantiff a corporation acts as incorporator, the name of the corporated the execution shall be by its President or Vice-President and ssistant Secretary.  Instered agent cannot be the corporation itself.	Name (please print)	5 5	Name (please print)	4. Signature	Name (please print)	3	Name (please print)	2 2		1 SEE ATTACHED 1	SIGNATURES AND NAMES	The undersigned incorporator(s) hereby declare(s), under pen regoing Articles of Incorporation are true.
SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62756 TELEPHONE (217) 782-9522 TELEPHONE (217) 782-9523 (These Articles Must Be Executed and Filed in Duplum. 1) Filling Fee 550	cipal office.  3.24 of the "Liquor Control Act" of 1934, must	ration and the state of incorporation shall be not verified by him, and attested by itsSecretary	City/Town State Zip	Street	City/Town State Zip	SECRETARY OF STATE	/ 1992	Street DEC	City/Town Zip	City/Town State Zip Street	Street City/Town State Zip		POST OFFICE ADDRESS	alties of perjury, that the statements made in

# NAMES & ADDRESSES OF INCORPORATORS

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR (S) HEREBY DECLARE (S), UNDER PEN-ALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE FOREGOING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE TRUE, \_\_\_\_, 19<u>*92\_\_*</u>, DATED ATecember 9 SIGNATURES AND NAMES POST OFFICE ADDRESS 4000 S.E. Financial Center STREET SIGNATURE Miami, Florida 33131 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP 2. 26th Floor, 100 E. Pratt St. STREET Baltimore, Marylany 21202 CITY/TOWN 1901 6th Avenue North 2400 Amsouth Harbert Plaza Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2602 (PLEASE CITY/TOWN STATE 600 First Source Bank Center 4. 100 N. Michigan STREET SIGNATURE 92922664 JOHN L. CARE South Bend, Indiana 46601 YAME (PLEASE PRINT CITY/TOWN STATE 5. 700 Midtown Tower STREET 92922734 Rochester, New York 14604 CITY/TOWN STATE 150 Federal Street, 20th Floor SIGNATURE STREET Boston, Massachusetts 02110 CITY/TOWN STATE 4400 Georgia Pacific Center ZIP 133 Peachtree Street, NE STREET SIGNATURE Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1808 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP 22nd Floor, 111 Center Street 8. STREET Little Rock, Arksnsas 72201 CITY/TOWN STATE Metropolitan Square, Suite 900 9. 655 15th Street, NW STREET Washington, DTRADEMARK

CITY/TREEL: 00677/8/FRAME: 0590

TOWNS A. T. County View

·

HATTERY K. PAGETTO

7 No. 10	
10. SIGNATURE	Post Office Box 189  10. 202 Lincoln Square  STREET
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	Urbana, Illinois 61801 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
11. Brank C. Janes, Ja	11. Suite 2800, 41 S. High St. STREET
NAME VPLEASE PRINT)  12. STGNATURE	Columbus, Ohio 43215 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP 2700 Barnett Plaza 12. 101 E. Kennedy Blvd. STREET
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)  13, Sam Barter	Tampa, Florida_33601  CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP  50 S. Main St.  13. P.O. Box 1500
SIGNATURE Sam Bartlo	Akron, Ohio 44309
NAME (PLEASE PRINT).  14, <u>Illiam Lordinous</u> SIGNATURE	CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP 301 First National Bank Building 14. P.O. Box 1715 STREET
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	Helena, Montana 59624 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
15. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	15. 21st Floor, 2800 N. Central 32022734
DONALD DAUGHTON NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
16. Claine Jones SIGNATURE	16. Suite 101, 1875 K Street, NW
Elaine Jones NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	Washington, DC 20005 CITY/TOWN STATE Z1P
17. SIGNATURE	17. STREET
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP
18 SIGNATURE	18. 750 N. Lake Shore Drive
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)  19 SIGNATURE	Chicago, Illinois 60611 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP  19. One First National Plaza STREET
JOHN M. McDONOUGH NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	Chicago, Illinois 60603 CITY/TOWN TRADEMARK ZIP

REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0502

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF THE

## AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION

#### Article 3.

Richard H. Allen 2945 Gardens Way Memphis, Tennessee 38111

Philip S. Anderson 4716 Crestwood Little Rock, Arkansas 72207

Bernard F. Ashe 7 Bedford Court Delmar, New York 12054

Hilarie Bass 7375 S.W. 114th Street Miami, Florida 33156

Brooksley E. Born 2319 Tracy Place, N.W. 1shington, D. C. 20008

Carl O. Bradford Sea Meadows Lane Cousins Island Yarmouth, Maine 04096

David E. Cardwell 2123 Reaney Road Lakeland, Florida 33803

John L. Carey 1333 Erskine Manor Hill South Bend, Indiana 46614

Vernon F. L. Char 351 Anonia Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96821

John P. Corderman 940 Oak Hill Avenue Hagerstown, Maryland 21742

Talbot D'Alemberte Route 9, Box 58 Mallahassee, Florida 32303 John C. Deacon 1004 E. Nettleton Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403

Howard M. Handelman 2000 Greenbriar Drive Wilmington, Delaware 19810

Albert C. Harvey 1529 Vance Avenue Memphis, Tennessee 38104

Harry L. Hathaway 1351 Bedford Road San Marino, California 91108

Ben H. Harris 20 S. Lafayette Street Mobile, Alabama 36604

R. William Ide, III 2222 Mount Paran Road Atlanta, Georgia 30327

Alex S. Keller 4357 S. Yosemite Court Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

John A. Krsul, Jr. 2091 West Valley Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304

Leonard L. Loeb 736 E. Sylvan Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53217

Barbara Mendel Mayden 465 West End Avenue New York, New York 10024

John McKay 3100 Fairview Ave. E. #302 Seattle, Washington 98102

AL MARIE - A PROPERT AND A PROPERTY ាក់ ខណ្ឌាម៉ា (ការ៉េនៅស្នក) 1 (1 **44**7) 1 (1 487) (1 (2 47) grandikar ili mase Debi bi moregako ista ich erite pri die Libe -្រាស់ ស្រុក ប្រាស់ ប្រសាទប្រជុំ បានប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រើសាស សូមទី ប្រាស់ស្រែក ស្រុកប្រើសាស n de l'adició de la colonia. Rodine el colonia de la Mertine el La compania de la colonia de la colonia. a deservice of the first section of the section of rruge of the property of Here is a simple of the second control of th MADEL E REL And the second of the second o  $(1,2,\dots,n) \in \mathbb{F}_{q^n}^{n} \times \mathbb{F}_{q^n}^{n} \times \mathbb{F}_{q^n}^{n} \times \mathbb{F}_{q^n}^{n} \times \mathbb{F}_{q^n}^{n}$ 

tradical design of the second

9 2 9 2 2 6 6 4

. Michael McWilliams 3 Merryman Court Baltimore, Maryland 21210 William E. Zeiter 8917 Crefeld Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19118

M. Peter Moser 119 W. Lee Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

James A. Noe 8250 SE 61st Street Mercer Island, Washington 98040

Anthony R. Palermo 38 Huntington Meadow Rochester, New York 14625

Hector Reichard, Jr. Conominio Plaza Condado Apt. 1403 64 Condado Avenue Santurce, Puerto Rico 00907

Harold L. Rock 314 S. 51st Street Omaha, Nebraska 68132

Ronald L. Seeger 524 9th Avenue, S.W. Rochester, Minnesota 55902

Jerome J. Shestack
Parkway House, Apt 1204
2201 Pennsylvania Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130

Sherwin P. Simmons 2919 W. Hawthorne Road Tampa, Florida 33611

Samuel S. Smith 12375 S.W. 64th Avenue Miami, Florida 33156

Donna C. Willard 124 E. 7th Avenue Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Stephen N. Zack 3 Grove Isle Drive Miami, Florida 33155



Article 5. (a) Upon the incorporation of the Association, all members of the unincorporated Association shall become members of the incorporated Association with the rights and privileges of membership prescribed by, or in accordance with, the Constitution and Bylaws of the Association.

(b) Upon the incorporation of the Association, all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises, and authority, and all the property and obligations of the unincorporated Association shall thereupon pass to, vest in, and be obligations of, the incorporated Association.

Article 6. (a) (1) The Association shall indemnify any person who serves the Association without compensation, who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to or witness in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a Governor, delegate, director or officer of the Association, or is or was serving at the request of the Association without compensation as a member, Governor, delegate, director, trustee or officer of another corporation, partnership or other entity against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with such action, suit or proceeding to the fullest extent and in the manner set forth in and permitted by the Illinois General Not for Profit Corporation Act and any other applicable law, as may from time to time be in effect. Indemnification shall be available if such person acted in good faith and in a manner he or she reasonably believed to be in, or not opposed to, the best interests of the Association, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was unlawful. Neither payment of indemnification nor reimbursement of expenses shall be deemed compensation.

- (2) Such right of indemnification shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which such Governor, delegate, director or officer of the corporation may be entitled.
- (b) Expenses actually and reasonably incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding shall be paid by the Association in advance of the final disposition of such action suit or proceeding, upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of the member, Governor, delegate, director or officer to repay such amount, if it shall ultimately be determined that such person is not entitled to be indemnified by the Association.

-3-

Application of the first section of the content of th

ប្រជាពល នៅ ប្រជាពល នៅ ប្រជាពល ប្រជាពល

ម្តេចប្រជាពលរបស់ មួន ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រធានប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ការប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្បធានប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជា ស្ថានប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរប ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រ

- F. · ·

- (c) Any right of indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be such a member, Governor, delegate, director or officer of the Association and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs and personal representatives of such person.
- (d) Any member or employee may be indemnified by the Association pursuant to action of the Board of Governors.
- (e) The foregoing provisions of this Article shall be deemed to be a contract between the Association and each Governor, delegate, director and officer who serves in such capacity at any time while this Article and the relevant portions of the Illinois General Not for Profit Corporation act and other applicable law, if any, are in effect, and any repeal or modification thereof shall not affect any right or obligations then existing, with respect to any state of facts then or theretofore existing, or any action, suit, or proceeding theretofore or thereafter brought or threatened based in whole or in part upon any such state of facts.

Article 7. At any annual meeting the Articles of Incorporation may be amended upon the concurrent vote of at least two-thirds of the members present and voting in the Assembly and at least two-thirds or 100, whichever is greater, of the members present and voting in the House of Delegates. If the Assembly lacks a quorum when an amendment is scheduled to be considered, the action of the House of Delegates is controlling without Assembly action. If the Assembly and the House disagree, either may direct by two-thirds vote that the proposed amendment be submitted for referendum to the members of the Association. To become effective, an amendment so referred must be adopted by two-thirds of the members voting.

Article 8. The Association may be dissolved upon the concurrent adoption of a resolution of dissolution of at least two-thirds of the members present and voting in the Assembly and at least two-thirds or 100, whichever is greater, of the members present and voting in the House of Delegates.

Article 9. If the Association is dissolved, all its property not needed for payment of its debts and expenses shall be transferred or conveyed to one or more organizations that engage in activities related to the legal profession and that qualify for exemption under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or later statutes). The Board of Governors shall select the organizations to which such transfer or conveyance is made and shall determine how the property is apportioned among them. In the absence of such a selection or determination by the Board, it shall be made by a court of competent jurisdiction.

JMM92801.SEC



ATTN: JOHN M. McBONOUGH Suite 4200

SIND A CUSTON

One First Noticed F to Checo, il 60603

553-7100

angani. Pating 10 km, paratang kanang ang milikasa da 10 km, milika ng milika ika manganan manan ing ang milik

TRADEMARK REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 07/16/2019**